

Council of Trustees West Chester University | West Chester, PA 19383 | <u>www.wcupa.edu</u>

Proposed

RESOLUTION

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

OCTOBER 19, 2023

2023-24 PROPOSED EDUCATION & GENERAL BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE 2023-24 EDUCATIONAL & GENERAL BUDGET FOR WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY AS IT IS PROPOSED.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Churte Sinentino

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President October 19, 2023 Date

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Dest montuni

Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson Council of Trustees <u>October 19, 2023</u> Date

West Chester University of Pennsylvania is a member of the Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education